interest rates relates primarily to the company’s borrowing obligations with floating interest rates.
However at

PARTICULARS AS AT 31.3.2020 AS AT 31.03.2019

Variable rate Borrowings 303.84 3222.23
Fixed rate Borrowings  Nil Nil

Particulars Current Year
Previous Year

a) Profit / (Loss) attributable to the Equity Shareholders (Rs. in
lakhs)

(1020.36) (679.56)

b) Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding
i) Basic:
   Weighted average number of equity shares at the end

43180000 43180000

c)   ii)   Diluted
Weighted average number of shares as in b(i)

43180000 43180000

d) Paid up value of share Rs.10/- Rs.10/-
e)   Basic Earnings per share(Rs)(a/bi) (2.36) (1.57)
f)   Diluted Earnings per share (Rs.) (a/bii) (2.36) (1.57)

BHARAT IMMUNOLOGICALS AND BIOLOGICALS CORPORATION LIMITED (BIBCOL)
(CIN-L24232UP1989GOI010542)

Page 47 of 63

Sensitivity
Almost 100% of the Company’s borrowings are linked to SBI base rates of the banks. With all other
variables held constant, the following table demonstrates the Impact of change in interest rate on
borrowing cost on floating rate portion of loans.

Particulars Increase /decrease in Impact on Profit before
 Basic  Points TAX

Year 2020 2019  2020 2019

Increase 100 100  3.04 32.22
Decrease  100 100  (3.04) (32.22)

ii) Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates, The company’s exposure to the risk of changes in
foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the import  made by the company which are made during the
year.

Sensitivity
1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have material impact on profit.

B   Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will default on its  obligations under a Contractual arrangement
leading to a financial loss. The company’s  sales are mostly to Central Government, thereby the credit